
NOVEMBER 16, 2022 HEARINGS 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
BRUSH HOUR PAINT AND RENOVATIONS, LLC 
 
      ORDER 
The Committee voted unanimously that BRUSH HOUR PAINT AND RENOVATIONS, 
LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 21 days of activity for a total of $8,400 
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that 
a cease and desist order be issued against BRUSH HOUR PAINT AND 
RENOVATIONS, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation.  BRUSH 
HOUR PAINT AND RENOVATIONS, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing 
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors 
Committee.  You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. 
Code Ann. 17-25-511. 
 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
HERMAN LEWIS, D/B/A LEWIS BUSINESS CENTER  
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that HERMAN LEWIS, d/b/a LEWIS 
BUSINESS CENTER shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 10 days of activity for 
a total of $4,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within 
twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be 
issued against HERMAN LEWIS, d/b/a LEWIS BUSINESS CENTER to prevent them 
from performing work in violation.  HERMAN LEWIS, d/b/a LEWIS BUSINESS CENTER 
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being 
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.  You have the right to appeal this 
decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511. 
 



 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
AUBREY LYNN RODEN, D/B/A ABC ROOFING     
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that the license of AUBREY LYNN RODEN, 
d/b/a ABC ROOFING is revoked for misconduct.  The Committee further ordered that a 
cease and desist order be issued against AUBREY LYNN RODEN, d/b/a ABC 
ROOFING to prevent them from performing work in violation.  AUBREY LYNN RODEN, 
d/b/a ABC ROOFING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.  You 
have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-
25-511. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
JOEL JONES, D/B/A JJ CONSTRUCTION 
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that JOEL JONES, d/b/a JJ 
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 90 days of activity for a 
total of $36,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within 
twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be 
issued against JOEL JONES, d/b/a JJ CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from 
performing work in violation.  JOEL JONES, d/b/a JJ CONSTRUCTION shall refrain 
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed 
with the Residential Contractors Committee.  You have the right to appeal this decision 
pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 



 
CRG CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION L.L.C. 
 

RECOMMENDED ORDER 
 The Committee voted 4 to 1 to recommend that the license of CRG 
CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION L.L.C. be revoked for gross negligence and 
misconduct, but that that revocation should be suspended when the contractor returns 
all property, including but not limited to trim and transom windows. 
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
52041 JESSE LEE DBA - JL PAINT & REMODEL $5,600 reduced to $300.00 if no 
further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed 
51837 JUSTIN SMITH DBA - SMITH BACKHOE $1,600.00 reduced to $100.00 if 
no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment,  pay as agreed 
51825 EUGENE CARTER III $4,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations 
for 3 years, pay any juidgment, pay penalty as agreed 
42826 BOUNTIFUL ENTERPRISES, LLC DBA - AMERICAN WALK-IN TUBS
 $200.00 
35554 NATHAN CHANEY DBA - NEC CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING
 $200.00 
50026 PREMIER CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS LLC $200.00 
49311 JEREMY UPDEGRAFF DBA - BECAUSE CONSTRUCTION $72,000.00 reduced 
to $3,500.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment by homeowner, pay 
as agreed 
52109 JOSH GOSNELL DBA - PINEY CREEK HOME SERVICES $7,200.00 reduced 
to $300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed 
52222 MICHAEL FLORY DBA - PERFECT TIMING PLUMBING HEATING & AIR
 $16,000.00 reduced to $600.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any 
judgment, pay as agreed 
42720 DARRELL JONES DBA - A & D HOME IMPROVEMENT $38,000.00 reduced 
to $0 if no further violations or meritorious complaints within 3 years; pay any judgment; 
and surrender his license 
31359 LYNDON STOLTZFUS DBA - PRO-CUT CONSTRUCTION $18,000.00 reduced 
to $1,000.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as 
agreed 
34429 RUSSELL GODWIN $6,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations 
for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed 


